TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling - the nation's
policy toward Russia?

App Dis DK/NA
Apr 05, 2017 30 56 15
Mar 24, 2017 27 59 14
Mar 08, 2017 32 54 14
Feb 22, 2017 31 57 13

TREND: As president, do you think Donald Trump should - lower taxes on the wealthy, or
not?

Yes No DK/NA
Apr 05, 2017 21 72 7
Mar 24, 2017 22 74 5
Mar 08, 2017 21 74 5
Feb 23, 2017 18 76 [
Nov 23, 2016 29 o7 4

TREND: As president, do you think Donald Trump should remove specific regulations
intended to combat climate change, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Apr 05, 2017 28 62 10
Mar 24, 2017 29 63 8
Mar 08, 2017 29 62 9
Feb 23, 2017 27 63 10
Feb 08, 2017 29 6l 10
Jan 12, 2017 32 59 9
Nov 23, 2016 31 59 9

TREND: As president, do you think Donald Trump should - support efforts to repeal the
Affordable Care Act, also known as Obamacare, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Apr 05, 2017 42 54 4
Mar 23, 2017 45 51 5
Mar 08, 2017 45 51 4
Feb 23, 2017 43 54 3
Feb 08, 2017 46 50 4
Jan 12, 2017 48 47 5

TREND: Do you support or oppose increasing federal spending for roads, bridges, mass
transit and other infrastructure?

Sup Opp DK/NA
Apr 05, 2017 89 9 3
Mar 08, 2017 90 8 2
Feb 23, 2017 87 10 3
Feb 08, 2017 89 9 2
Nov 23, 2016 83 15 2



TREND:

Sup
Apr 05, 2017 58
Mar 08, 2017 58
TREND:

across the board, or not?
Sup
EvenIf
Incr
Apr 05, 2017 27
Mar 08, 2017 29
TREND:
Sup
Apr 05, 2017 33
Feb 23, 2017 37
Feb 08, 2017 38
Nov 23, 2016 42

TREND: As you may know,

Do you support or oppose reducing taxes across the board?
reductions caused an increase in the deficit,

Do you support or oppose reducing taxes across the board?

Opp DK/NA
34 7
37 5

(If support) If the tax
would you still support reducing taxes

Sup

Onlyif

NotIncr Oppose DK/NA
27 34 11

26 37 8

Do you support or oppose building a wall along the border with Mexico?

Opp DK/NA
64 3
60 3
59 3
55 3

the Mexican government has refused to pay for the border wall.

Would you support or oppose building a wall along the border with Mexico if it was

entirely funded by the U.S.

government and citizens?

Sup Opp DK/NA
Apr 05, 2017 30 67 3
Feb 23, 2017 33 65 2
Feb 08, 2017 35 63 2
TREND: Do you think that significantly cutting funding for - scientific research on the

environment and climate change is a good idea or a bad idea?

Good

Idea
Apr 05, 2017 25
Mar 24, 2017 31

TREND: As you may know,

Bad

Idea DK/NA
72 3

67 2

President Trump tweeted that he had found out that former
President Obama had wiretapped Trump Tower during the 2016 presidential election.

Do you

believe that former President Obama wiretapped Trump Tower during the 2016 election, or

not?

Yes
Apr 05, 2017 26
Mar 22, 2017 19

No DK/NA
64 11
70 11



TREND: Do you think that President Trump truly believes that former President Obama
wiretapped Trump Tower, or do you think he deliberately made a controversial statement
that he does not believe?

Yes No DK/NA
Apr 05, 2017 48 41 11
Mar 22, 2017 48 42 11

TREND: Do you believe that recent climate change is primarily caused by human activity,
or not?

NO CLIM

Yes No CHNG DK/NA
Apr 05, 2017 65 28 1 6
Mar 24, 2017 66 30 - 4

TREND: How concerned are you about climate change; very concerned, somewhat concerned,
not so concerned, or not concerned at all?

Very Smwht NotsSo Not
Concern Concern Concern Concern DK/NA

Apr 05, 2017 45 31 11 12 1
Mar 24, 2017 43 30 15 12 -
Mar 08, 2017 46 25 14 15

Feb 08, 2017 44 28 12 14 -
Jan 27, 2017 44 30 14 12 -
Jan 12, 2017 45 29 14 13 1
Nov 23, 2016 37 31 15 16 1
Dec 23, 2015 33 33 14 20 -
Dec 03, 2015 32 33 14 21 1
Dec 05, 2012 36 30 15 19 1
Dec 23, 2009 29 30 17 23 1

TREND: Do you think the United States is doing enough to address climate change, doing
too much, or do you think more needs to be done to address climate change?

Doing Doing MoreTo
Enough TooMuch BeDone DK/NA

Apr 05, 2017 18 18 59 5
Mar 24, 2017 19 17 59 4
Mar 08, 2017 18 19 59 4
Feb 08, 2017 17 18 59 5
Dec 03, 2015 21 17 57 5

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump's nomination of Neil Gorsuch to
the Supreme Court?

App Dis DK/NA
Apr 05, 2017 48 35 17
Feb 23, 2017 50 31 19
Feb 08, 2017 50 30 20

56



TREND: How concerned are you about President Trump's relationship with Russia: very
concerned, somewhat concerned, not so concerned, or not concerned at all?

Very Smwht NotSo Not
Concern Concern Concern Concern DK/NA

Apr 05, 2017 41 23 15 18 2
Mar 24, 2017 41 22 14 21 2
Mar 08, 2017 41 20 16 22 1
Feb 23, 2017 42 22 16 18 2

TREND: Do you think that the alleged Russian interference in the 2016 election is a very
important issue, a somewhat important issue, a not so important issue, or not an
important issue at all?

Very Smwht NotSo NotImp DIDN'T

Imp Imp Imp Atall INTRFR DK/NA
Apr 05, 2017 47 19 12 17 1 3
Mar 24, 2017 46 19 12 20 1 2
Mar 08, 2017 42 20 12 23 1 2
Feb 23, 2017 47 18 12 20 1 2
Jan 30, 2017 47 20 11 19 1 2

TREND: Do you support or oppose an independent commission investigating the potential
links between some of Donald Trump's campaign advisors and the Russian government?

Sup Opp DK/NA
Apr 05, 2017 68 27 5
Mar 24, 2017 66 29 5

Mar 08, 2017 66 30 4



